

FLOOR AMENDMENT
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB1069
Page 2 Section 2 Lines 9
Of the printed Bill
Of the Engrossed Bill

By deleting the word "intoxicated" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "under the influence of alcohol or drugs";

On page 2, Section 3, line 22, by striking subsection C and relettering subsequent subsections;

On page 3, Section 3 lines 1 and 2 by deleting the phrase "Please Don't Drink and Drive" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "Please Don't Drive Under the Influence";

On page 3, Section 3, line 3 by deleting the words "coral-colored" and inserting in lieu thereof of the word "blue";

On page 3, Section 3, line 14 by inserting after the word "Transportation" the phrase "or the Oklahoma Turnpike Authority";

On page 3, Section 3, line 15 by inserting after the word "Transportation" the phrase "or the Oklahoma Turnpike Authority";

On page 3, Section 3, line 20 by inserting after the word "Transportation" the phrase "or the Oklahoma Turnpike Authority";

On page 3, Section 3, line 22 by inserting after the word "Transportation" the phrase "or the Oklahoma Turnpike Authority";

On page 4, Section 3, line 11 by inserting after the word "Transportation" the phrase "or the Oklahoma Turnpike Authority";

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Adopted: _____

Amendment submitted by: Daniel Pae

Reading Clerk

